POE-D11-00-E-06
CERAMIC DISC CAPACITOR SAFETY RECOGNIZED,
AC SERIES
Ver : 6 Page: 1 / 19
PRODUCT:
CERAMIC DISC CAPACITOR
SAFETY RECOGNIZED
TYPE: AC SERIES

CH0AC390J090* AC09CH390J* 36,39(pF) ±5% 10.0
CH0AC470J100* AC10CH470J*
CH
(NP0)
47(pF) ±5% 11.0
SL0AC***J060* AC06SL***J*
10,12,15,18,20,22,
24,27,30,33,
36,39,47,50,51(pF)
±5% 7.0
SL0AC***J070* AC07SL***J*  56,62, 68,75(pF) ±5% 8.0
SL0AC820J080* AC08SL820J* 82pF ±5% 9.0
SL0AC101J090* AC09SL101J*
SL
100pF ±5% 10.0
YP0AC101K060* AC06B101K*  100 pF ±10% 7.0
YP0AC151K080* AC08B151K*  150 pF ±10% 9.0
YP0AC221K080* AC08B221K*  220 pF ±10% 9.0
YP0AC331K080* AC08B331K*  330 pF ±10% 9.0
YP0AC471K060* AC06B471K*  470 pF ±10% 7.0
YP0AC561K080* AC08B561K*  560pF ±10% 9.0
YP0AC681K090* AC09B681K*  680 pF ±10% 10.0
YP0AC821K100* AC10B821K* 820 pF ±10% 11.0
YP0AC102K080* AC08B102K*
Y5P
1000 pF ±10% 9.0
7.5±1
YU0AC102M060* AC06E102M* 1000 pF ±20% 7.0
YU0AC152M100* AC100E152M* 1500 pF ±20% 11.0
YU0AC222M080* AC08E222M* 2200 pF ±20% 9.0
YU0AC332M100* AC10E332M* 3300 pF ±20% 11.0
YU0AC392M120* AC12E392M* 3900 pF ±20% 13.0
7.5±1
YU0AC472M120* AC12E472M*
Y5U
4700 pF ±20% 13.0 10±1
YV0AC102M060* AC06F102M* 1000 pF ±20% 7.0
YV0AC152M060* AC06F152M* 1500 pF ±20% 7.0
YV0AC222M060* AC06F222M* 2200 pF ±20% 7.0
YV0AC332M080* AC08F332M* 3300 pF ±20% 9.0
YV0AC392M110* AC11F392M* 3900 pF ±20% 12.0
YV0AC472M100* AC10F472M* 4700 pF ±20% 11.0
YV0AC682M120* AC12F682M* 6800 pF ±20% 13.0
7.5±1
YV0AC103M140* AC14F103M*
Y5V
10000 pF ±20% 15.0

Ver : 6 Page: 10 / 19
5.Marking ：：：：
1.Type Designation : AC
2.Nominal Capacitance : 3-digit-system
3.Capacitance Tolerance : C: ±0.25pF,D: ±0.5pF,J: ±5%,K: ±10%,M: ±20%
4.Company Name Code :
5.Manufactured Date : Abbreviation ex.
6.Approved Monogram
(1) VDE approval mark
IEC 60384-14 3rd (2005).
Class Code：X1：400V~ ，Y2：250V~
(2) UL approval mark
(7) FIMKO approval mark
(3) CSA approval mark
(8) SEV approval mark
(4) SEMKO approval mark
(9) CQC approval mark
(5) NEMKO approval mark
(6) DEMKO approval mark
 Ex.:
                Two sides:
One side:
＊ Marking by the stamp or laser.
    *  The marking can be printed on either one side or two side of coating body.
＊ , Marked with code “ _ “ stand for Halogen and Pb free；No marked with “ _” stand for Pb
free.
POE-D11-00-E-06
CERAMIC DISC CAPACITOR SAFETY RECOGNIZED,
AC SERIES
Ver : 6 Page: 11 / 19
6. Scope
THIS SPECIFICATION APPLIES TO CERAMIC INSULATED CAPACITORS DISK TYPE USED IN
ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT.
1. VDE/SEV/SEMKO/FIMKO/NEMKO/DEMKO/KEMA/UL/CSA recognized capacitor for Antenna
coupling and AC line-by-pass.X1, Y2 Capacitor based on IEC 60384-14 3rd Edition (2005)
“UL (AC250V), CSA recognized for across-the-line, line-by-pass” and antenna-isolation
2.Approval Standard and Recognized No.
Safety
Standard Standard No. Subclass w.v. Recognized No.
UL UL 1414 X,Y 250VAC E146544
CSA C22.2 NO.1-04 X,Y 250VAC 1363528(LR 92203-1)
X1 400VAC VDE
(ENEC)
IEC60384-14
(ed. 3) 2005 Y2 250VAC
40001829
X1 400VAC
SEV
IEC60384-14
(ed. 3) 2005 Y2 250VAC
09.1153
X1 400VAC
SEMKO
IEC60384-14
(ed. 3) 2005 Y2 250VAC
600117
X1 400VAC
FIMKO
IEC60384-14
(ed. 3) 2005 Y2 250VAC
NCS/FI 24754
X1 400VAC
NEMKO
IEC60384-14
(ed. 3) 2005 Y2 250VAC
P09210633
X1 400VAC
DEMKO
IEC60384-14
(ed. 3) 2005 Y2 250VAC
314839-01
X1 400VAC
KEMA